WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

RESOLUTION NO. 2013-03

RECOGNIZING THE SERVICE OF

SENIOR COUNSEL WENDY K. BOHLKE

WHEREAS, WENDY K. BOHLKE, Senior Counsel and Assistant Attorney General for the Washington State Office of Attorney General, served as legal counsel for Western Washington University from July 1983 through June 2013; and

WHEREAS, WENDY K. BOHLKE served under five Washington state attorney generals: Slade Gorton; Kenneth Eikenberry; Christine Gregoire; Rob McKenna; and Bob Ferguson; and

WHEREAS, WENDY K. BOHLKE provided legal counsel to the Attorney General's Office Education Division, providing tireless service to the following institutions of higher education: Western Washington University; Skagit Valley College; and Whatcom Community College; and

WHEREAS, WENDY K. BOHLKE has served four Western Washington University presidents: G. Robert Ross; Kenneth P. Mortimer; Karen W. Morse; and Bruce Shepard; two interim presidents, Albert Froderberg and Roland DeLorme; nine provosts; and a multitude of administrators, faculty, and staff; and

WHEREAS, WENDY K. BOHLKE served with distinction as legal counsel for Western Washington University for thirty years, with unflagging good humor, compassion and concern for the best interests of all in the Western community; and

WHEREAS, WENDY K. BOHLKE has served Western Washington University's Board of Trustees attending approximately 211 board meetings, with the goal of minimizing risk, ensuring timely legal compliance of state and federal laws, and doing so in an ethical, cordial, efficient, and reliable manner; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees gratefully acknowledges Senior Counsel Bohlke's dedicated and thoughtful oversight of numerous activities and decisions affecting the University;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University that **WENDY K. BOHLKE** be and is hereby honored for outstanding service to the University;

AND NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that WENDY K. BOHLKE is extended the gratitude and best wishes of the entire University community.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on June 14, 2013.